
60 

ftia 040t |25 
...... 



Rural Works Department 

( 
RI94 

YiI 

TAIS 

TftG ) 

NABARD 

Allotment 

Requisition 

Name 
of 

Division 
:-

R.W.D.(W). 

DIVISION, 

BARSOI 

Current 

Remarks 

Demand 

Value of 
Measurment 

Total 

Total 

Expenditure as 
per MIS 

Up to Date Received 

Administrative Sanction 

(In Lakh) 

Agreement Amount 
( In Laklh) 

Allotment 

Maintenanc 

( In Lakh) 

Name of Contractor 

(In Lakh) 

Name 
of 

Road / 

Bridge 

Amount (In Lakh) 

Year 

Length 
(M) 

SI No. 

Main Work 

13 

12 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

4 

3 

1 

66.86379 

234.39029 301.25408| 

234.39029| 

4.99108 

353.41839 

381.06000 

36.00 

Pankaj Kumar 
Singh And Sons, 

Construction 
of 
HL 

RCC 

Bridge 

2023-24 

Kadwa 
to 

Sanjheli 

(PMGSY 

Road) at 

66.86379 

234.39029 301.25408 

234.39029 

4.99108| 

353.41839 

381.06000| 

36.00 

Total : 

Norks 

Dision, 

Barsoi, 

Katihar 

Executive Engthcer Rural WÍrks Department 

CH.-4.600 KM 



SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

LXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKs DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, BARSO, hATAk: 

Name of 

Scheme 

2 

|Construction of 
Bridge Rural 

Roads under 

NABARD 
|Year-2019-20 to 
2023-24 

Total : 

(See Government of India's Decision () Below Rule - 150) 
Form of Utilisation Certificate 

Sanctioned No.Date with 
Amount 

(in Lakh Rs.) 

NABARD Year 
2019-20, 2020-21 to 2023-24 

4 

Lt. No,- 25 DI- 25.07. 19 

L. No.- 30 DI- 19,0S. 19 
L. No,- 46 D[- 09.12.19 

|Lt. No.- 10 DI- 17.02.20 
Lt. No.-09 DI- 29.01.2021 

|Lt. No.- 36 Dt- 08.06.202 1 
|LI. No.- 04 Dt- 21.01.2022 

LI. No.- 11 DI- 22.02.22 
Lt. No.- 37 Dt- 25.03.22 
Lt. No.- 02 Dt- 0706.22 
Lt. No.- 17 D- 29.07.2022 

Lt. No.- 62 Dt- 11.04.2023 
Lt. No,- 6611 Dt- 29.12.2023 

|Lt. No.- 12 Dt- 23.01.2024 
LI. No.- 13 Dt- 29.01.2024 
|Lt. No.- 26 Dt- 29.02.2024 
Lt. No.- 39 Dt- 16.03.2024 
Lt. No, - 41 Dt- 19.03.24 
LL. No.- 75 DI- 25.06.24 

Lt. No.- 80 Dt- 31.07.2024 
Lt. No.-86 t- 30.09.2024 
LL. No,- 96 Dt- 15.11.2024 
Lt. No.- 100 Dt- 16-12.24 

Kind of Checks Exercised: 

FROM GFR 19 - A 

1 Construction materials have been tested. 

Amount 

Received 
(in Lakh Rs.) 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and 
that I 
have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose fo 

4742.10524 

i Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

Physical Progress achieved : 
i. Construction of Road Works. 

4742.10524 

ii. Construction of CD. Works. 

n Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

Certified that out of Rs.- 4742.10524 Lakh of 

grants in aid sanctioned during the Years 2019-20. 
2020-21, 2021-22 to 2023-24 In Favour of Executive 
Engineer, Rural Wroks Department, Works 

| Division, Barsoi sum of Rs.- 4703.20403 Lakh has 

|been utilized for the purpose of NABARD 
Schemes as given .in the margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.- 38.90121 

IN Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer 
V. All other codal formatities have been observed. 

Particulars 

Executive 
Rural Works Department 

OWorks Son, Barsoi, Katihar 

|Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period 

under report.purpose. 
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