कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई (कटिहार)

पत्रांक 16 (मनुर्)/

बारसोई, दिनांक ०२/०।/25

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी'—सह—सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय:— राज्य योजना नाबार्ड सम्पोषित (NABARD) का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, किटहार के अधीन राज्य योजना नाबार्ड सम्पोषित (NABARD) योजनान्तर्गत चल रहे कार्यो का निधि उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपन्न में तैयार कर आपके अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

अतः आप से अनुरोध है कि आवंटन शीध्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। अनुः— मापी पुस्त की प्रति संलग्न।

विश्वास भाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्यू अमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार

Rural Works Department

(राज्य योजना नाबार्ड सम्पोषित) NABARD Allotment Requisition

Name of Division :- R.W.D.(W), DIVISION, BARSOI

Remarks			13			
Current Demand Re (In Lakh)			12	66.86379		
	Value of C Measurment D. Total (Ir				301.25408 66.86379	
	Total Expenditure as N per MIS (In Lakh)		10	234.39029 301.25408	234.39029 301.25408	
	Up to Date Received Allotment		6	234.39029	234.39029	
	Agreement Amount (In Lakh)	Maintenanc e	8	4.99108	4.99108	
		Main Work	7	353.41839 4.99108	381.06000 353.41839 4.99108	
	Administrative Sanction	Amount (In Lakh)	9	381.06000	381.06000	
	Administra	Length (M)	5	36.00	36.00	
	Name of Contractor		4	Pankaj Kumar Singh And Sons,	Total :-	
Value of Division :- IV W.D.(W), Division, Brace	Name of Road / Bridge		6	Construction of HL RCC Bridge 2023-24 Kadwa to Sanjheli (PMGSY Road) at CH 4.600 KM		
- HOISINIT	Year			2023-24		
TO THE	SI. No.		_	-		



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, BARSOI, KATHIAR.

FROM GFR 19 - A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) Below Rule - 150) Form of Utilisation Certificate

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No.Date with Amount (in Lakh Rs.)	Amount Received (in Lakh Rs.)	Particulars
1	2	4	5	6
1	Construction of Bridge Rural Roads under NABARD Year-2019-20 to 2023-24	NABARD Year- 2019-20, 2020-21 to 2023-24 Lt. No 25 Dt- 25.07.19 Lt. No 30 Dt- 19.08.19 Lt. No 46 Dt- 09.12.19 Lt. No 10 Dt- 17.02.20 Lt. No 09 Dt- 29.01.2021 Lt. No 36 Dt- 08.06.2021 Lt. No 04 Dt- 21.01.2022 Lt. No 11 Dt- 22.02.22 Lt. No 17 Dt- 25.03.22 Lt. No 02 Dt- 07.06.22 Lt. No 17 Dt- 29.07.2022 Lt. No 62 Dt- 11.04.2023 Lt. No 6611 Dt- 29.12.2023 Lt. No 12 Dt- 23.01.2024 Lt. No 13 Dt- 29.01.2024 Lt. No 39 Dt- 16.03.2024 Lt. No 41 Dt- 19.03.24 Lt. No 5 Dt- 25.06.24 Lt. No 80 Dt- 31.07.2024 Lt. No 80 Dt- 31.07.2024 Lt. No 86 Dt- 30.09.2024 Lt. No 96 Dt- 15.11.2024 Lt. No 96 Dt- 15.11.2024 Lt. No 100 Dt- 16-12.24	4742.10524	Certified that out of Rs 4742.10524 Lakh of grants in aid sanctioned during the Years 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 to 2023-24 In Favour of Executive Engineer, Rural Wroks Department, Works Division, Barsoi sum of Rs 4703.20403 Lakh has been utilized for the purpose of NABARD Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 38.90121 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report.purpose.
	Total :-		4742.10524	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and

have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose fo

Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer.
- v. All other codal formatities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved :-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD. Works.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar